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Women, Gender, and
Sexuality Studies
Phone: 314-935-5102

Email: wgss@wustl.edu

Website: http://wgss.artsci.wustl.edu

Faculty
Chair

Rebecca Wanzo (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-wanzo/) 
Professor, Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies 
PhD, Duke University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Core Faculty

Marlon M. Bailey (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/marlon-m-
bailey/) 
Co-Director of Graduate Studies and Professor 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(African and African American Studies; Women, Gender, and Sexuality
Studies)

Heather Berg (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/heather-berg/) 
Co-Director of Graduate Studies and Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of California, Santa Barbara 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Feminist Studies)

Rachel Brown (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/rachel-brown/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, The Graduate Center, City University of New York 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Political Science)

Ivan Bujan (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/ivan-bujan/) 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
PhD, Northwestern University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Performance Studies)

Shefali Chandra (https://history.wustl.edu/people/shefali-
chandra/) 
Co-Director of Graduate Studies and Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; History)

Amy Cislo (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/amy-eisen-cislo/) 
Co-Director of Undergraduate Studies and Teaching Professor 
PhD, Washington University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; German)

René Esparza (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/rene-esparza/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; American Studies)

Tamsin Kimoto (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/tamsin-kimoto/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, Emory University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Allison S. Reed (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/allison-s-reed/) 
Postdoctoral Fellow 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Professors Emeritas

Mary Ann Dzuback (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/mary-ann-
dzuback/) 
Associate Professor of Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies,
Education, and History (courtesy) 
PhD, Columbia University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Education; History)

Linda Nicholson (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/linda-
nicholson/) 
Susan E. and William P. Stiritz Distinguished Professor of Women's
Studies 
PhD, Brandeis University 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; History)

Additional Program Faculty

Jami Ake (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/jami-ake/) 
Senior Lecturer 
PhD, Indiana University Bloomington 
(Interdisciplinary Project in the Humanities; Women, Gender, and
Sexuality Studies)

Cynthia Barounis (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/cynthia-
barounis/) 
Co-Director of Undergraduate Studies and Senior Lecturer 
PhD, University of Illinois Chicago 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Andrea Nichols (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/andrea-nichols/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, University of Missouri-St. Louis 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; Criminology)

Trevor Sangrey (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/trevor-sangrey/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, University of California, Santa Cruz 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; History of Consciousness)

Elisabeth Windle (https://wgss.wustl.edu/people/elisabeth-
windle/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, Washington University in St. Louis 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies; English)
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Affiliate Faculty

Jean Allman (https://history.wustl.edu/people/jean-allman/) 
J.H. Hexter Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Northwestern University 
(History)

Susan Frelich Appleton (https://law.wustl.edu/faculty-staff-
directory/profile/susan-frelich-appleton/) 
Lemma Barkeloo and Phoebe Couzins Professor of Law 
JD, University of California, Berkeley 
(Law)

Nancy Berg (https://jimes.wustl.edu/people/nancy-e-berg/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Modern Hebrew Languages and Literatures)

Elizabeth Childs (http://arthistory.artsci.wustl.edu/people/
elizabeth-c-childs/) 
Etta and Mark Steinberg Professor of Art History 
PhD, Columbia University 
(Art History)

Caitlyn Collins (http://sociology.wustl.edu/people/caitlyn-
collins/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Texas at Austin 
(Sociology)

Rebecca Copeland (http://ealc.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-
copeland/) 
Professor 
PhD, Columbia University 
(Japanese)

Marion Crain (http://law.wustl.edu/faculty_profiles/
profiles.aspx?id=6613) 
Wiley Rutledge Professor of Law 
JD, University of California, Los Angeles 
(Law)

Adrienne Davis (http://law.wustl.edu/faculty_profiles/
profiles.aspx?id=5768) 
William M. Van Cleve Professor of Law 
JD, Yale University 
(Law)

Tonya Edmond (https://brownschool.wustl.edu/Faculty-and-
Research/Pages/Tonya-Edmond.aspx) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Texas at Austin 
(Social Work)

Vanessa Fabbre (https://brownschool.wustl.edu/Faculty-and-
Research/Pages/Vanessa-Fabbre.aspx) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Social Work)

R. Marie Griffith (https://rap.wustl.edu/people/r-marie-griffith/) 
John C. Danforth Distinguished Professor 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Director, John C. Danforth Center on Religion and Politics)

Christine Johnson (https://history.wustl.edu/people/christine-
johnson/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(History)

Elizabeth Katz (https://law.wustl.edu/faculty-staff-directory/
profile/elizabeth-d-katz/) 
Associate Professor 
JD, University of Virginia 
(Law)

Stephanie Kirk (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/stephanie-kirk/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, New York University 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Rebecca Lester (https://anthropology.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-
lester/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of California, San Diego 
(Anthropology)

Erin McGlothlin (https://german.wustl.edu/people/erin-
mcglothlin-0/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Virginia 
(Germanic Languages and Literatures)

Rebecca Messbarger (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-
messbarger/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Melanie Micir (http://english.artsci.wustl.edu/people/melanie-
micir/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(English)

Angela Miller (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/angela-
miller/) 
Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(Art History)

Patricia Olynyk (http://samfoxschool.wustl.edu/portfolios/
faculty/patricia_olynyk/) 
Florence and Frank Bush Professor of Design and Visual Arts 
MFA, California College of the Arts 
(Art)
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Shanti Parikh (https://anthropology.wustl.edu/people/shanti-
parikh/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(Anthropology; African and African-American Studies)

Anca Parvulescu (https://english.wustl.edu/people/anca-
parvulescu/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Minnesota 
(English)

Nancy Reynolds (https://history.wustl.edu/people/nancy-
reynolds/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Stanford University 
(History)

Jessica Rosenfeld (https://english.wustl.edu/people/jessica-
rosenfeld/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(English)

Julie Singer (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/julie-singer/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Duke University 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Peggie Smith (http://law.wustl.edu/faculty_profiles/
profiles.aspx?id=7971) 
Charles F. Nagel Professor of Employment and Labor Law 
JD, Yale University 
(Law)

Gaylyn Studlar (https://fms.wustl.edu/people/gaylyn-studlar/) 
David May Distinguished University Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, University of Southern California 
(Film and Media Studies)

Lynne Tatlock (http://complit.artsci.wustl.edu/people/lynne-
tatlock/) 
Hortense and Tobias Lewin Distinguished Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Indiana University 
(Germanic Languages and Literatures)

Karen Tokarz (http://law.wustl.edu/faculty_profiles/
profiles.aspx?id=448) 
Charles Nagel Professor of Public Interest and Public Service Law 
JD, Saint Louis University 
LLM, University of California, Berkeley 
(Law)

Corinna Treitel (https://history.wustl.edu/people/corinna-
treitel/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Harvard University 
(History)

Akiko Tsuchiya (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/akiko-tsuchiya/) 
Professor 
PhD, Cornell University 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Anika Walke (https://history.wustl.edu/people/anika-walke/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of California 
(History)

Gerhild Scholz Williams (https://german.wustl.edu/people/
gerhild-williams/) 
Barbara Schaps Thomas and David M. Thomas Professor in the
Humanities 
PhD, University of Washington 
(Germanic Languages and Literatures)

Adia Harvey Wingfield (https://sociology.wustl.edu/people/adia-
harvey-wingfield/) 
Professor 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(Sociology)

Colette Winn (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/colette-winn/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Missouri-Columbia 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)
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